
Company Name: 
Doyon Akal JV I 
 
Contract Number: 
HSCEDM-08-D-00003 (HSCEDM08D00003) 
 
Requisition/Reference Number: 
FMI-09-024 (FMI09024) 
 
Period of Performance: 
10/1/2008 through 7/31/2010 
 
Latest Modification Processed: 
P00010 
 
Services Provided: 
Provides detention and food services at the Krome Service 
Processing Center. It also provides transportation activities 
for detainees identified through the Secure Communities 
Criminal Alien Identification Process (SCAIP). 



b2High

b2High

b2High

AMENDMENT Of SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

ICE/Detent Nngt/Detent Contracts-DC 
IIflc."Tligration and Customs E~fo::::ce!t1e!1L 

Offi.ce of Acquisition Hanagement 
425 I Street NW, Suite 2208 
tvashington DC 20536 

DOYON AKAL ,JV I 
1 DOYON PLAZA 
SUITE 300 
FAIRBANKS AK 997012941 

9-024 
T 

ICE/Detent Nng:::./Oetent COl1'.-.;:.'ac-::'s-DC 

Im.'11igration and Customs Enforcement 
Office of Acquisi<:ion Management 
425 I Street NW, Suite 2208 
t1lashir.gto:1 DC 20536 

09/1'1/2008 

UThe above numbered solicitation is amended as sot forth inllem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ~ is extended, L.; is not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specJied in the solicitation or es amended, by one of the fcliO'Ning methods: (a) By completing 
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies ()f the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer subm[Hed; or (0) By 

separate ietter()r telegram which inctudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, t::A1LURE OF YOUR ACKNOVJLEOGEMENT TO ElE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRlOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPEC!FIEIJ MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER if by 
virtue of this amondment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram cr letter, provided each telegram or fetter makes reference 
10 the solicitation and this amendment, and is received p:ior to tho opening hour er.d date specified 

CHECK ONE A. TillS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spocify 8ufhon"fy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH lN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT TI-l[ ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
appropnaiion date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORfTY OF FAR 43.1U3(b). 

C. THIS SUPPlEMEN'f AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTfIORlTY OF· 

D. O! HER (Specify fype of modificatio/l a/ld aufflOJity) 

X Unilateral FAR 43.103 (b) 

E.1MPORTANT: Contractor [Xis not, '1 is required to sigro this documenl llr.d return copies to the issJ,;ing office 

DUNS Number: 
The purpose of this modification to Delivery Order HSCEDH-G9-J-00009 ~:..s to provide funds 
subjoct to ava:Llabi:ity in accordance "lith FAR 52.232-18 Avai2.ability of Funds. Except a 

hereLn, all other terms and cOY1dit:'ons remain the same. 

Delivery Location Code: KRO 

KROME SPC 
18201 South West 12th 
tHami FL 33194 

FOB: Destination 

Continued ... 
Exoopt as provided herein, 211 torms end conditions of lhe document referenced in Item SA or 10A, as heretoforo changed. remains 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 1M. NAME 

NSN 
Previous edition ur..usabfe 

and in fun force and effect 

16C, DATE SIGNED 

r~rescribed by GSA 
FAR (<18 CFR) 53,243 



b2High

b2High

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

DOYON AKAL JV I 

ITEM NO. 

IA) 

0002 

0003 

0004 

SUPPLIES/SERVfCES 

Period of Performance: 1 

Detention and Food Services in accordance w':.t.h 
Statoment of Objectives and Performaace Work 
State::nents GUARlillT3ED J.VlINI£.'JUM 250 BEDS 

Note: The guaranteed monthly minimum is 
calculated as follows: 

250 beds * the bed/day race * 30 days 
guaranteed monthly mil-imum 

Note: The co::tractor shall serve three meals per 
24 hour period to each detainee {breakfast, lU:1ch 
and dinner). Any of these meals may be 
substituted as required (e.g. air flight meelt 
special diet meal and/or therapeutic diet !neal) 
product./Service Code: S206 
Prod'.lct/Scrvice Descript:ion: GUl'f.RD SERVICES 

Detention and Food Serv'::'ces in accordance with 
Statement of Objectives and Perfo:rm(lnce IliJork 
Statements above the guaranteed mir;.imum {>250) 

Bed/day rate is Unit Price 

Note: The cont:ractor shall serve three meals per 
24 hour period to each detainee (breakfast j lunch 
and dinner). Any of these meals may be 
substituted as required (e.g. air flight m.eal, 
special diet meal and/or therapeutic d:'e1: meal) 
Product/Service Code: S206 
Product/Service Descript.ion: GUARD SERVICES 

TRJ1NSl?ORTATION ( in accordance ".;<ith Statement of 
Objectives and Performance Work St.atement) 
Product./Service Code: S206 
Continued ... 

UNIT PRICE 

(E} 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

NSN 7S4()"01·152·&J67 OPTIONAL FORM 33£ (4---86) 
Spoosomd by GSA 
FAR (48CFR) 53.110 



b2High

b2High

I 
NAME OF Off'EROR OR CONTRACTOR 

DOYON AKAL JV I 

!TEMNO. 

IA) 

0007 

SUPPUES/SERV1CES 

(8) 

Descr' GUARD SERVICES 

The contractor sha] 1 provide on-demand sT.ationary 
guard services as required by the COrl'R to 
include, but not limited to, escorting and 
guarding detainees t~o medical or doctors 
appointments, hearings, ICE interviews and 
enhanci:1g spec:i.fic requireme;lts for securitYt 
detainee monitoring, visit.ation and contraband 
cOl"!::rol. 

Fully burdened labor rate. 
Product/Service Code: 3206 
Product/Service Description: GUl'oRD SERVICES 

Contractors, please use these procedures when you 
submit an invoice for all acquisitions emanating 
fron ICE/OltQ. 

1. In acCordi-.H)Ce with SectIon Gf Com::ract 
Administration Data, invoi.ces shall .!lOW be 
submitted via one of the following three methods: 

Please edit language ~o read: 

a. By mail: DES, ICE 

Burlington Fina!lce Center 

P.O. Box 1620 

liJil1istOTI, VT 05495-1620 

b. By facsimile (fax) at: 802-288-7658 (include 
a cove!.' sheet with point of contact & # of pages) 

c. Bye-mail at: Invoice.Consolidation@dhs.gov 

Continued ... 

Ie) 
UNIT PRICE 

IE) 

AMOUNT 

IF) 

0.00 

NSN 7540.01<152·6067 OPTIONAL fORM 336 (4-8:6) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAH (48 CFR) 53.110 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET HseEDM-OS-D-00003/HseEDM-09-J-00009 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

DOYON AKAL JV I 

[TEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPLlESfSERV[CES 

(B) 

Invoices submitted by other than these three 
methods will be returned. Contractor Taxpayer 
Identification Number (TIN) must be registered in 
the Central Contractor Registration 
(http://www.ccr.gov) prior to award and shall be 
notated on every invoice submitted to ICE/OAQ on 
or after mm/dd/yyyy to ensure prompt payment 
provisions are met. The ICE program office 
identified in the delivery order/contract shall 
also be notated on every invoice. 

2. In accordance with Section I, Contract 
Clauses, FAR 52.212-4 (g) (1), Contract Terms and 
Conditions, Commercial Items, or FAR 52.232-25 
{a) (3), Prompt Payment, as applicable, the 
information required with each invoice submission 
is as follows: 

An invoice must include: 
{i) Name and address of the Contractor; 
(ii) Invoice date and number; 
(iii) Contract number, contract line item number 
and, if applicable, the order number; 
(iv) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit 
price and extended price of the items delivered; 
(v) Shipping number and date of shipment, 
including the bill of lading number and weight of 
shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; 
(vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment 
offered; 
(vii) Name and address of official to whom 
payment is to be sent; 
(viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to 
notify in event of defective invoice; and 
(ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The 
Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice 
only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See 
paragraph 1 above.) 
(x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking 
information. 
(A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking 
information on the invoice only if required 
elsewhere in this contract. 
(B) If EFT banking information is not required to 
be on the invoice, in order for the ·invoice to be 
a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have 
submitted correct EFT banking information in 
accordance with the applicable solicitation 
provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, 
Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer; Central 
Continued ... 

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(e) (D) 

----~---.. -----------------------. 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48CFR) 53.110 

5 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET HseEDM-OB-D-00003/HseEDM-09-J-00009 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

DOYON AKAL JV I 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

Contractor Registration, or 52.232 34, Payment by 
Electronic Funds Transfer; Other Than Central 
Contractor Registration), or applicable agency 
procedures. 
(C) EFT ban~ing information is not required if 
the Government waived the requirement to pay by 
EFT. 

Invoices without the above information may be 
returned for resubmission. 

3. All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

Receiving Officer/COTR: Each Program Office is 
responsible for acceptance and receipt of goods 
and/or services. Upon receipt of goods/services, 
complete the applicable FFMS reports or DFC will 
not process the payment. 

The total amount of award: $25,527,210.00. The 
obligation for this award is $0.00. 

NSN 7540.01-152-8067 

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE 

(e) (D) (E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48CFR) 53.110 

5 



b2High

A 

'" 
I'IlSIl fY TAS 
·llA 

1l!I1l",ln'~ lIilOI:Homt oIoJ!.d So "".lIy 
'fllrt(i"tatitffi 1!"'IC~~I .• i"'$ll>f,,,,,!,,m.nl. 

G.5f4!llEII.8.'-5 

TAC:HMJENTA 

lTV. 

UlLlt 

AMOUNT 

$O,~« 

$:0.00 

$O,QO 

$IUIO 

.00 



FPDS-NG: TRA VIS.GORDON@DHS.GOV [Award Print 1 

I Tran"acltion Information 
Type: DeliveryfTask Order Prepared Date: 09/15/2008 14:14:04 

Status: Final. 

Award 10: 

Referenced IDV 10: 

Reason For Modification: 

Solicitation 10: 

Dates 

Date Signed: 

Last Modified Date: 09/17/200815:2823 

Agency Procurement Identifier 

i6~12~' iHSCEDM09j06669~ 
'''~ L,~_,_ .. ,_ ", .. ,.,_~ _____ "." """_~ ____ '''_'''',"" 

,7012 iHSCEDMOSD00003 
"_, ~W,~~ __ ~~ ''',_ ,,~<_w,_,,~~~_w __ ~ __ • 

IF'.LEI\~ES.E.L§GT I3YGLI(~I<ING .THE. (.1i3UTTON 

HSCEDM-08·R-00009 

Amounts 

'09/17/2008 Action Obligation: 

Page 1 of3 

Prepared User: TRAVIS.GORDON( 

Last Modified User: TRAVIS.GORDON( 

Modification No Trans No 

~':::':"-~-~'::-' 
Base And Exercised Options Value: $25,527,: . 

[ Effective Date: 

Completion Date: 0810312009 

:08/03/2069 
Base And All Options Value: 1'125 ,527,: 

Est. Ultimate Completion Date: Fee Paid for Use of Indefinite Delivery Vehicle: 

Purchaser Information 
,.' _,_, __ ~~_ ,_ n_"n~~~wn' __ ____ ~~ __ -___ ~ __ '"_~ 

Contracting Office Agency 10: 7012 Contracting Office Agency Name: ,BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION AND Cl 
nn~_ _ ______ "' ________ • 

Contracting Office 10: :OMDCO Contracting Office Name: 'DETENTION MANAGEMENT - DC 0 .. 
Funding Agency 10: Funding Agency Name: 

Funding Office 10: Funding Office Name: 

Funded By Foreign Entity: Reason For Inter-Agency Contracting: 

Contractor Information Socia Economic Data 

CCR Exception: SELECT CCR EXCEPTION BY CLICKING THE EL .. "Lll.IP.S:"IS, ... ";l:!.:B:;::U.TTON 

I U.,"A,," Name: [Dcly6B"iAKA~j\,11 . 

DBAN: 

country: 

Phone: 

Fax No: 

DUNS No: 

Name From 
Contract: 

Contract Data 

~u " "MMM_~~<~' m'_~~~_~'" 

ST STE B 

Zip: i98ji3~2i~ 
01 

!Q.N1TEDSTATES~· 

[~:""" .....•.... , 
f=. ... ~ .... ~~"'~'~.'... " ....... . 
1821;231;7290000 

[D(5y6NTAKAL·JVI····'~~····· ... ~.....~. 

Type of Contract: 

Multi Year Contract: 

Major Program: 

National Interest Action: 

Cost Or Pricing Data: 

Purchase Card Used As Payment Method: 

Veteran Owned 

8(a) Firm 

Hub Zone 

SDB 

JWOD (Sheltered 
Workshop) 

HBCU 

Educational 
Institution 

Women Owned 

Organization Type 
[PARTNERSHIP ........... . 

Asian Pacific Tribal Gover 

Service Disabled Vet Black Ownec 

Local Government ffiii Native Ameri 

Minority Institution 

American Indian 

State Government 

Federal Government 

I1i!1 Min~rity Owned 
-" Business 

Num,,~_~~_of ~,'!1J~,I~I~~s 
:5 

Asian Indian 

I1i!1 Non·Profit 0 

i~1 

Hispanic Ow 

Emerging Sn 

Hospital 

Annual Re\ 

https:llwww.fpds.govlDataCollectionicontracts/jsp/awardBaseControlIer.jsp 9/17/2008 



FPDS-NG: TRA VIS.GORDON@DHS.GOV [Award Print 1 

Letter Contract: 

Performance Based Service Acquisition: 
* FY 2004 and prior; 80% or more specified as perl'ormance 
requirement 
* FY 2005 and later; 50% or more specified as performance 
requirement 

Contingency Humanitarian Peacekeeping Operation: 

Contract Financing: 

Cost Accounting Standards Clause: 

Number Of Actions: 

Consolidated Contract: 

Legislative Mandates Principal Place of Performance 

Clinger Cohen Act: 
Principal Place Of Performance Code (State, Location, Country): 

Service Contract Act: 
Principal Place Of Performance County Name: 

Principal Place Of Performance City Name: 

Congressional District Place Of Performance: 
Walsh·Healey Act: 

Davis Bacon Act: 
Place Of Performance Zip Code(+4): 

Product Or Service Information 

Product/Service Code: 

Principal NAICS Code: 

Bundled Contract: 

System Equipment Code: 

Country of Product or 
Service Origin: 

·s :c20c6 .•.••..•••••••••. _; Description: 'G.LJARD _S~RVICES ......... __ 

Page 2 of3 

MIAMI-DADE 

'MIAMI 
,-, "-" .. ,,.'." ",," .. -;',';" ~~'~;::-::';;-:; 

FLORIDA 25 

Place of Manufacture: 
.'Soleclone-' .. ,- -.. ,-.,.-.- .. -" -.,-------,.-.--,.,-,-.,-.-,-.".,--... ,- .-.-.- - ,., .. ---,.--,.,----.. ,---,---

Use Of Recovered 
Material: 

['E;e'i'eci"cSne'" 

InfoTech Commercial Item !!~;efecTOn'e· 
Category: ' 

Claimant Program Code: 

Sea Transportation: 

GFE/GFP Provided Under 
This Action: 
Use Of EPA Designated 
Products: 
Description Of 
Requirement: 
(4000 characters) 

Competition Information 

'.;:. ••••• c.:o, ••• -•• ;c:c/ Description: 

Extent Competed For Referenced IDV: 

Extent.Competed: 

Solicitation Procedures: 

Type Of Set Aside: 

Evaluated Preference: 

SBIRISTTR: 

Statutory Exception To Fair Opportunity: 

Reason Not Competed: 

Local Area Set Aside: 

Number Of Offers Received: Pre Award FBO Synopsis: 

htips:llwww.fPds.govlDataCollectionicontracts/jsp/awardBaseController.jsp 9/1712008 



FPDS-NG : TRA VIS.GORDON@DHS.GOV [Award Print 1 Page 3 of3 

Small Business Competitiveness Demonstration Program: SSA/OFPP Synopsis Waiver Pilot: 

Commercial Item Test Program: Alternative Advertising: 

Commercial Item Acquisition P~cedures: A76 Action: 

Preference Programs I Other Data 

Contracting Officer's Business Size Selection: nSmaITBuSines~s~-"-""' 

Subcontract Plan: SeYect-One' 
Price Evaluation Percent Difference: % 

Reason Not Awarded To Small Disadvantaged Business: '·Se!ecTO"ne 

Reason Not Awarded To Small Business: Select One 

https:llwww.fpds.gov/DataCollection/contracts/jsp/awardBaseController.jsp 9/17/2008 



b2High

b2High

b6



b4

b6

b4

b4

b4

b4



b2High

b2High

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b4



b4

b2High

b2High

b4

b4

b2High



b2High

b4

.' 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

DoyeN AKAL JV I 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPLIES/SERViCES 

Discount Terms: 
Net 30 

Contractors, please use these procedures when you 
submli: an invoice for all acquisitions emanating 
from ICE;/OAQ. 

1. In accordance with Section G, Contract 
Administration Data, involces shaLl :;lOW be 
submi tted via one of the f01] m'ling three methods: 

Please edit la~guage to read: 

D. By mail: DRS, ICE 

Burlington Finance Co~ter 

P.O. Box 1620 

Williston, VT 05495-:1..620 

b. By facsimile (fax) at.: 802-288-7658 (include 
a cover sheet with point of contact & # of pages) 

c. By e-ffiilil at: Invoice.Consolidationt~dhs.gov 

Invoices submitted by other than these t~hH~e 
methods VIill be returned. Contractor Taxpaye:::: 
Identification Number (TIN) must be registered in 
the Central Contractor Regist,ration 
(http://www.ccr.gov) prior to award and sha2.1 be 
notated on every invoice submitted ::0 ICE/OAQ on 
or after rnm/dd/yyyy to e:1.sure prompt payment 
provisions are met. The ICE program of::ice 
ider:t.ified in t:he delivery order/contract shall 
also be r..otatcd on every invoice. 

2. In accordance with Section Contract 
Clat:ses r FAR 52.212-4 (g) (1) f Contract 'Terms and 
Conditions, Commercial ILeros, or FAR 52.232·'·25 
(.:1) (3), Prompt Payxnent, as applicable, tho 
infor:nation required with each invoice submission 
is as fol1mvs: 

An invoice must include: 
(i) Name and address of the Contractor; 
(iil Invoice date and number; 
Continued ... 

NSN 7540.01.,52·8087 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPT10NAL FORM 335 (4-86) 
Spon~cr<ild tly GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.nO 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET HSCEDM-08-D-00003/HSCEDM-09-J-00009/POOOOl 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

DOYON AKAL JV I 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

(iii) Contract number, contract line item number 
and, if applicable, the order numberi 
(iv) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit 
price and extended price of the items delivered; 
(v) Shipping number and date of shipment, 
including the bill of lading number and weight of 
shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; 
(vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment 
offeredi 
(vii) Name and address of official to whom 
payment is to be se.nt; 
(viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to 
notify in event of defective invoice; and 
(ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The 
Con'tractor shall include its TIN on the invoice 
only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See 
paragraph 1 above.) 
(x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking 
information. 
(A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking 
information on the invoice only if required 
elsewhere in this contract. 
(B) If EFT banking information is not required to 
be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be 
a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have 
submitted correct EFT banking information in 
accordance with the applicable solicitation 
provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, 
Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer; Central 
Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Payment by 
Electronic Funds Transferi Other Than Central 
Contractor Registration), or applicable agency 
procedures. 
(C) EFT banking information is not required if 
the Government waived the requirement to pay by 
EFT. 

Invoices without the above information may be 
returned for resubmission. 

3. All other terms and co.nditions remain the same. 

Receiving Officer/COTR: Each Program Office is 
responsible for acceptance and receipt of goods 
and/or services. Upon receipt of goods/services, 
complete the applicable FFMS reports or DFC will 
not process the payment. 

NSN 7540-01-152-8087 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(C) (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-88) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48CFR) 53.110 

6 



FPDS-NG: TRA VIS.GORDON@DHS.GOV [Award Print 1 Page 1 of3 

Transaction Information 
Award Type: DeliveryfTask Order Prepared Date: 11/12/2008 13:24:23 Prepared User: TRAVIS.GORDON( 

Award Status: Final Last Modified Oate: 11/12/200813:28:35 Last Modified User: TRAVIS.GORDON( 

Document Information 

Agency Procurement Identifier 

Award 10: 76~12c iHSCEDM09J00009 

Referenced 10V 10: 7012 
ii c. i.·i· .. i.iC.~=::::i::; 

Reason For Modification: :FUNDING ONLY ACTION 
• _ ., _~_~ ___ ~_~~~_¥n __ 

Solicitation 10: :HSCEDM:ri8:R:00069~ 

Dates Amounts 

Oate Signed: 

Effective Date: . 

Completion Date: 
Est. Ultimate Completion 
Date: 

[13!i2j2iJ68 ..... ~~~_ 
111/12/2008 

iOB!()3/2009 

!08/0312009 

Action Obligation: 

Base And Exercised Options Value: 

Base And All Options Value: 

Fee Paid for Use of Indefinite Delivery 
Vehicle: 

Modification No Trans No 

i-a 

Purchaser Information 

Contracting Office Agency ID: Contracting Office Agency Name: . 

Contracting Office Name: 

OF IMMIGRATION AND CL 

Contracting Office 10: 

Funding Agency 10: Funding Agency Name: 

Funding Office 10: Funding Office Name: 

Funded By Foreign Entity: Reason For Inter-Agency Contracting: 

Contractor Information Socio Economic Data 

CCR Exception: r,;;,'·~;::·:,;;,:: ·;;";·':;;~;C:~C:~:R" E5<CEPTIOiTSY CLICKING THE ELLIPSIS . ·~SU-n-ON 

DBAN: 

Street: B 

Street2: 

City: 

State: Zip: i981333?15 ... 
C?n~ressional:wASHIIIIGTON~6T~-~~--~··-~ 
District L"_~~_~~'''~_,,_,~ .···.····.····.·.,.,·" .. w."~.w,~_~_~,_~~~ 

Country: 

Phone: 

Fax No: 

OUNS No: 

f', ... ,",.,,"w.,w._~~~, __ ~~,~_ . """"'W"W"~_~_-" 

!UNITED STATES 
l~;';~;";;;;;;;;::==;;~~"";":;';;i 

L... ." .. "" .... ,' .. ,~", w~~,~ __ ] 

r : 
,,~ .. ~,_~_w_,,~.~ __ ,,~w,.~"< 
18252357290606~~~···· 

Contractor 
Name From IDOYOIllTAKALJVI------~~~~~~ 

Contract: 
Contract Data 

Type of Contract: 

Multi Year Contract: 

Major Program: 

National Interest Action: 

Veteran Owned Asian Pacific 

8(a) Firm Service Disabled Vet 

Hub Zone Local Government 

SOB Minority Institution 

JWOO (Sheltered American Indian Workshop) 
HBCU State Government 

Educational Federal Government Institution 

Women Owned Minority Owned 
Business 

O~Q.~.~.!~~~i~n Type Number of Employees 

!PARTNERSHIP 

htlps:llwww.fpds.govlDataCollectionicontracts/jsp/awardBaseController.jsp 

Tribal Gover 

BlackOwne( 

Ill! Native Ameri 

Asian Indian 

Non-Profit 0 

Hispanic Ow 

Emerging Sn 

Hospital 

Annual Re\ 

11112/2008 



FPDS-NG: TRA VIS.GORDON@DHS.GOV [Award Print 1 Page 2 0f3 

Cost Or Pricing Data: 

Purchase Card Used As Payment Method: 

Letter Contract: 

Performance Based Service Acquisition: ~ 
* FY 2004 and prior; 80% or more specified as periormance 'b 

requirement 
* FY 2005 and later; 50% or more specified as petformance 
requirement 

Contingency Humanitarian Peacekeeping Operation: 

Contract Financing: 

Cost Accounting Standards Clause: 

Num ber Of Actions: 

Consolidated Contract: 

Legislative Mandates Principal Place of Performance 

Clinger Cohen Act: 
Principal Place Of Performance Code (State, Location, Country): iFL.JH~o.6~=.J[ll~,.,~I_ 
Principal Place Of Performance County Name: 

Service Contract Act: 
MIAMI-DADE 

Principal Place Of Performance City Name: 

Congressional District Place 9f Performance: 
Walsh-Healey Act: 

Davis Bacon Act: 
Place Of Performance Zip Code(+4): 

Product Or Service Information 

Product/Service Code: c:~::c: ___ ~ _____ , Description: SERVICES 

Principal NAICS Code: 

Bundled Contract: 

DescriPtion:SE§~R-IlY S'CS!E::~~~i::F<VICES IE::)(CE£T'=()~I<~t"I 
t~_?·t" 'a'-bundiecf 're(iuTremeni~nll 

System Equipment Code: 

Country of Product or 
Service Origin: 

Place of Manufacture: 

Use Of Recovered 
Material: 
InfoTech Commercial Item 
Category: 

Claimant Program Code: 

Sea Transportation: 

GFE/GFP Provided Under 
This Action: 
Use Of EPA Designated 
Products: 
Description Of 
Requirement: 
(4000 characters) 

Competition Information 

Extent Competed For Referenced IDV: 

Extent Competed: 

Solicitation Procedures: 

Type Of Set Aside: 

Evaluated Preference: 

SBIRISTTR: 

Statutory Exception To Fair Opportunily: 

Reason Not Competed: 

Local Area Set Aside: 

Funds fo:::.- Pe:ri(d 01 Per:i'oLTLlance 

https:llwww.fpds.govlDataCollectionicontracts/jsp/awardBaseController.jsp 11112/2008 



FPDS-NG : TRA VIS.GORDON@DHS.GOV [Award Print 1 

Number Of Offers Received: 

Small Business Competitiveness Demonstration Program: 

Commercial Item Test Program: 

Commercial Item Acquisition Procedures: 

Preference Programs I Other Data 

Contracting Officer's Business Size Selection: 

Subcontract Plan: 

Price Evaluation Percent Difference: 

Reason ,Not Awarded To Small Disadvantaged Business: 

Reason Not Awarded To Small Business: 

"smaYi-s-usYne'ss 

SelectOn" 

% 

Pre Award FBD Synopsis: 

SBAfOFPP Synopsis Waiver Pilot: 

Alternative Advertising: 

A76Action: 

https:llwww.fpds.govlDataCollectionicontracts/jsp/awardBaseController.jsp 

Page 3 of3 

11112/2008 



b2High

b2High

b6



b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4



b2High

b2High

b2High

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High



b2High

b4

b2High

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b4

b4
b4 b4

b4

b4



b2High

b2High

b2High

b4



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET HseEDM- 0 8-D~O 0 0 03 /HseEDM-O 9-J-000 0 9 /PO 0002 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

DOYON AKAL JV I 

ITEM NO. 

IA) 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(8) 

Identification Number (TIN) must be registered in 
the Central Contractor Registration 

QUANTITY UNIT 

Ie) ID) 

UNIT PRICE 

IE) 

...................... 1 (http·:·.;!www·~·ccr·;··gov-)-···-p-rio-r····to····award and····-shall· ·be ........................ --------- ·1················ 
notated on every invoice submitted to ICE/OAQ on 
or after mm/dd/yyyy to ensure prompt payment 
provisions are met. The ICE program office 
identified in the delivery order/contract shall 
also be notated on every invoice. 

2. In accordance with Section I, Contract 
Clauses, FAR 52.212-4 (g) (1), Contract Terms and 
Conditions, Commercial Items, or FAR 52.232-25 
(a) (3), Prompt Payment, as applicable, the 
information required with each invoice submission 
is as follows: 

An invoice must include: 
(i) Name and address of the Contractor; 
{ii} Invoice date and number; 
(iii) Contract number, contract line item number 
and, if applicable, the order number; 
(iv) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit 
price and extended price of the items delivered; 
(v) Shipping number and date of shipment, 
including the bill of lading number and weight of 
shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; 
(vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment 
offered; 
{vii} Name and address of official to whom 
payment is to be sent; 
(viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to 
notify in event of defective invoice; and 
(ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The 
Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice 
only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See 
paragraph 1 above.) 
(xl Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking 
information. 
{A} The Contractor shall include EFT banking 
information on the invoice only if required 
elsewhere in this contract. 
(B) If EFT banking information is not required to 
be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be 
a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have 
submitted correct EFT banking information in 
accordance with the applicable solicitation 
provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, 
Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer; Central 
Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Payment by 
Electronic Funds Transfer; Other Than Central 
Continued ... 

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 

AMOUNT 

IF) 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48CFR) 53.110 

7 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET HseEDM-08-D-00003/HseEDM-09-J-00009/p00002 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

DOYON AKAL JV I 

ITEM NO. 

IA) 

SUPPUESfSERVICES 

(8) 

Contractor Registration), or applicable agency 
procedures. 

.............. ................................ I· (-C) -- -Ei-FT----ban-k-i-ng-----in-f orma-t-ion------i-s--- -not -- -requi-red-----i-f---
the Government waived the requirement to pay by 
EFT. 

Invoices without the above information may be 
returned for resubmission. 

. 

3. All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

Receiving Officer/COTR: Each Program Office is 
responsible for acceptance and receipt of goods 
and/or services. Upon receipt of goods/services, 
complete the applicable FFMS reports or OFC will 
not process the payment. 

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 

QUANTITY UNIT 

Ie) (0) 

) 

UNIT PRICE 

IE) 

AMOUNT 

IF) 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48CFR)53.110 

7 



, 

I 

~1 

~ 

FPDS-NG : TRA VIS.GORDON@DHS.GOV [Award Print 1 

I Tr·an.sac:tion Information 
Award Type: DeliveryfTask Order Prepared Date: 12/09/200810:48:02 

Award Status: Final 

Award 10: 

Referenced IDV 10: 

Reason For Modification: 

Solicitation 10: 

Dates 

Date Signed: 

Effective Date: 

Completion Date: 
Est. Ultimate Completion 
Date: 

Last Modified Date: 12/10/200810:38:56 

Agency Procurement Identifier 

Amounts 

:12110/20.0.8 : 
~;.~~;;~:'~~;;;;-::::;;:::::;;::.~::::'; Action Obligation" 
[12I1o./2o.o.8! . 

l6~f()3!3~o.()~J Base And Exercised Options Value: 

i6~/63/2q09. ~~ ... ~~~~~ Base And All Options Value: 

Page 1 on 

Prepared User: TRAVIS.GORDON( 

Last Modified User: TRAVIS.GORDON( 

Modification No Trans No 

Fee Paid for Use of Indefinite Delivery 
Vehicle: 

I Pllfc'ha,.erlnformation 

Contracting Office Agency 10: ~7)o.I01~2IS(L~'.'~'~J 
I CClntliacting Office 10: :~ 

Funding Agency 10: 

Funding Office 10: 

Funded By Foreign Entity: 

I C"ntrac;tor Information 

Vendor 1 AKALJV I 

DBAN: 

Street: 

City: 

Slate: 

Phone: 

Fax No: 

DUNS No: 

B 

... , 
.! 

Contracting Office Agency Name: 

Contracting Office Name: 

Funding Agency Name: 

Funding Office Name: 

Reason For Inter-Agency Contracting: 

Socio Economic Data 

Veteran Owned 

8(a) Firm 

JWOD (Sheltered 
Workshop) 

HBCU 

Educational 
Institution 

IBUREAUOF IMMIGRATION AND Cl 
!DETENTrONMANAGEMENT-:: DC 0 

Asian Pacific Tribal Gover 

Service Disabled Vet BlackOwnec 

Local Government fB Native Ameri 

Minority Institution Asian Indian 

American Indian NonRProfit 0 

State Government Hispanic Ow 

Federal Government Emerging Sn 

Women Owned ~ Min?rity Owned 
Business Hospital 

()_r9_a_r:a,j_zCl~i~~, ,!ype _~,::,,~.,~~r,_of El!lplt:)_yees Annual Re\ 

5 ~~~~~, ~! .. ~~~.". Ip!\~TNE:~~8Ip .. 
Name From 1[)()YONiAKALNt~~~~·~~-~~] 
Contract: 
Contract Data 

Type of Contract: 

Multi Year Contract: 

Major Program: 

National Interest Action: 

htlps:llwww.fPds.gov/DataCollectionicontracts/jsp/awardBaseController.jsp 12/10/2008 



FPDS-NG : TRA VIS.GORDON@DHS.GOV [Award Print 1 

Cost Or Pricing Data: 

Purchase Card Used As Payment Method: 

Letter Contract: 

Performance Based SeNiee Acquisition: I!] 
* FY 2004 and priori 80% or more specified as periormance 
requirement 
* FY 2005 and later; 50% or more specified as performance 
feqUirefiietif" 

Contingency Humanitarian Peacekeeping Operation: 

Contract Financing: 

Cost Accounting Standards Clause: 

Number Of Actions: 

Consolidated Contract: 

Legislative Mandates Principal Place of Performance 

Clinger Cohen Act: 
Principal Place Of Performance Code (State, Location, Country): 

Service Contract Act: 
Principal Place Of Performance County Name: 

Walsh-Healey Act: 
Principal Place Of Performance City Name: 

~ 
Congressional District Place Of Performance: 

Davis Bacon Act: 
Place Of Performance Zip Code(+4): 

Product Or Service Information 

Product/Service Code: l§>306,~~,,~~, Description: SERVICES 

Page 20f3 

'MIAMI-DADE 

'MIAMI 

.~~~~I~~}~~=.=c~ 
33194 1_ '2700 

Principal NAICS Code: 

Bundled Contract: 

,!5I1~,2I=:::=' Description:~SECURITY SYSTEMS SERVICES (EXCEPT LOCKSM 
I:~'?ra--buri~d!ed ·req'uire'nl'e'ni jl~_~~~~~~"~m_ w,w,o''' ~_"_'~'~~ __ ~~,, __ ~_W~~_,"," __ ~_"~~W_,~~_ 

System Equipment Code: 

Country of Product or 
Service Origin: 

Place of Manufacture: 

Use Of Recovered 
Material: 
InfoTech Commercial Item 
Category: 

Claimant Program Code: 

Sea Transportation: 

GFE/GFP Provided Under 
This Action: 
Use Of EPA Designated 
Products: 
Description Of 
Requirement: 
(4000 characters) 

Com petition Information 

Extent Competed For Referenced IDV: 

Extent Competed: 

Solicitation Procedures: 

Type Of Set Aside: 

Evaluated Preference: 

SBIRISTTR: 

Statutory Exception To Fair Opportunity: 

Reason Not Competed: 

Local Area Set Aside: 

https:llwww.fpds.govlDataCollectionlcontracts/jsp/awardBaseController.jsp 

F(:~r:'£ormance 

1211012008 



FPDS-NG: TRA VIS.GORDON@DHS.GOV [Award Print] Page 3 of3 

Number Of Offers Received: Pre Award FBO Synopsis: 

Small Business Competitiveness Demonstration Program: SSA/OFPP Synopsis Waiver Pilot: 

Commercial Item Test Program: Alternative Advertising: 

Commercialltern Acquisition Procedures: A76 Action: 

Preference Programs I Other Data 

Contracting Officers Business Size Selection: 

Subcontract Plan: Select One 

Price Evaluation Percent Difference: % 

Reason Not Awarded To Small Disadvantaged Business: 

Reason Not Awarded To Small Business: 

https://www.fpds.gov/DataCollection/contracts/jsp/awardBaseControlier.jsp 12110/2008 



b2High

b2High

b6

b6



b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4



b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b4

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b2High

b2High

b4

b2High

b4

b2High

b4

b4
b4

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High



b2High

b2High

b4



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET HSCEDM-08-D-00003/HSCEDM-09-J-00009/P00003 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

DOYON AKAL JV I 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

(i) Name and address of the Contractor; 
(ii) Invoice date andnumberi 
(iii) Contract number, contract line item number 
and, if applicable, the order number; 
(iv) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit 
price and extended price of the items delivered; 
(v) Shipping number and date of shipment, 
including the bill of lading number and weight of 
shipment if shipped on Government bill of ladingi 
(vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment 
offered; 
(vii) Name and address of official to whom 
payment is to be sent; 
(viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to 
notify in event of defective invoicei and 
(ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The 
Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice 
only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See 
paragraph I above.) 
(x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking 
information. 
(A) Tbe Contractor shall include EFT banking 
information on the invoice only if required 
elsewhere in this contract. 
(B) If EFT banking information is not required to 
be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be 
a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have 
submitted correct EFT banking information in 
accordance with the applicable solicitation 
provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, 
Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer; Central 
Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Payment by 
Electronic Funds Transfer; Other Than Central 
Contractor Registration), or applicable agency 
procedures. 
(C) EFT banking information is not required if 
the Government waived the requirement to pay by 
EFT. 

Invoices without the above information may be 
returned for resubmission. 

3. All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

Receiving Officer/COTR: Each Program Office is 
responsible for acceptance and receipt of goods 
and/or services. Upon receipt of goods/services, 
complete the-applicable FFMS reports or DFC will 
not process the payment. 

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(C) (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-00) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110 

6 



 ___________

(x)

HSCEDM-09-J-00009

x HSCEDM-08-D-00003

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by 

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 

to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

See Schedule

 

DOYON  AKAL JV I

Washington DC 20536

ICE/DM/DC-DC

425 I Street NW, Suite 2208
Office of Acquisition Management
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contracts-DC

Washington DC 20536

ICE/DM/DC-DC

425 I Street NW, Suite 2208
Office of Acquisition Management
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contracts-DC

See Schedule05/12/2009P00004

 61

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

is not extended.is extended, 

Items 8 and 15, and returning

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

FACILITY CODE CODE 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CODE 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)CODE 6. ISSUED BY

PAGE   OF  PAGES

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.3. EFFECTIVE DATE2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

1.  CONTRACT ID CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

09/17/2008

1 DOYON PLAZA
SUITE 300
FAIRBANKS AK 997012941

Net Increase: $7,454,543.00

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

 appropriation date, etc.)  SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return    __________________ copies to the issuing office.

 ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

Unilateral FAR 43.103(b)

x

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

X

 0

DUNS Number:  
The purpose of this modification to Delivery Order HSCEDM-09-J-00009 is to provide

additional funds for the period of 04/01/09 through 06/30/09.

1) Fund CLIN 0002 in the amount of $   CLIN 0003 in the amount of $  
CLIN 0004 in the amount of $   and CLIN 0007 in the amount of $  .

The amount of this task order has been changed from $15,913,745.99 by $7,454,543.00 to

$23,368,288.99.

Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions remain the same.

Continued ...

16A. NAME  AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

Travis Gordon

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Previous edition unusable

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

b2High

b2High

b4 b4

b4 b4



ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

 2  6
CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

DOYON  AKAL JV I

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

HSCEDM-08-D-00003/HSCEDM-09-J-00009/P00004

        COTRS:

        Luis Jimenez  (305) 207-  
        Luis Cabarcas (305) 207-  
        Felix Garnett (305) 207-  
        Alternate COTR
        Liana J. Castano (305) 207-  
        Contracting Officer: Travis Gordon, 202-732-  
        Contract Specialist: Bethany Stutler, 202-732-  

        Discount Terms:
                       Net 30
        Delivery Location Code: KRO
        KROME SPC
        18201 South West 12th
        Miami FL 33194

        FOB: Destination
        Period of Performance: 10/01/2008 to 08/03/2009

        Change Item 0002 to read as follows(amount shown
        is the obligated amount):

0002    P0004: This modification funds CLIN 0002 for                                   
        period of performance April 1, 2009 to June
        30,2009 in the amount of $   (3 months
        x $  ).

        Amount of CLIN 0002 is increased from
        $   by $   to
        $  .

        Detention and Food Services in accordance with
        Statement of Objectives and Performance Work
        Statements GUARANTEED MINIMUM -  BEDS

        Note:  The guaranteed monthly minimum is
        calculated as follows:

          beds * the bed/day rate * 30 days =
        guaranteed monthly minimum

        Note:  The contractor shall serve three meals per
        24 hour period to each detainee (breakfast, lunch
        and dinner).  Any of these meals may be
        substituted as required (e.g. air flight meal,
        Continued ...

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110

b6

b6

b6

b6

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4

b4

b4



ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

 3  6
CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

DOYON  AKAL JV I

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

HSCEDM-08-D-00003/HSCEDM-09-J-00009/P00004

        special diet meal and/or therapeutic diet meal)
        Incrementally Funded Amount: $  
        Product/Service Code:  S206
        Product/Service Description: GUARD SERVICES
        Requisition No: 192109FMICONT0020,
        192109FMICONT0020.3, 192109FMICONT0020.5,
        FMI-09-024

        Delivery: 30 Days After Award
        Accounting Info:
         
         
        Funded: $0.00
        
        
        
        Funded: $0.00
        Accounting Info:
         
         - ------ ---
         
        Funded: $0.00
        Accounting Info:
         
         
         
         
        Funded: $  

        Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown
        is the obligated amount):

0003    P0004: This modification funds CLIN 0003 for                                    
        period of performance April 1, 2009 to June
        30,2009 in the amount of $  .

        Amount of CLIN 0003 is increased from
        $   by $   to $  .

        Unit Price is $  

        Detention and Food Services in accordance with
        Statement of Objectives and Performance Wo  
        Statements above the guaranteed minimum (>  )

        Bed/day rate is Unit Price

        Note:  The contractor shall serve three meals per
        24 hour period to each detainee (breakfast, lunch
        Continued ...

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4 b4

b4

b4



ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

 4  6
CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

DOYON  AKAL JV I

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

HSCEDM-08-D-00003/HSCEDM-09-J-00009/P00004

        and dinner).  Any of these meals may be
        substituted as required (e.g. air flight meal,
        special diet meal and/or therapeutic diet meal)
        Product/Service Code:  S206
        Product/Service Description: GUARD SERVICES
        Requisition No: 192109FMICONT0020,
        192109FMICONT0020.2, 192109FMICONT0020.3,
        192109FMICONT0020.4, 192109FMICONT0020.5

        Delivery: 30 Days After Award
        Accounting Info:
         
         
        Funded: $0.00
        Accounting Info:
         
         - ------ ---
         
        Funded: $0.00
        Accounting Info:
         
         - ------ ---
         
        Funded: $0.00
        Accounting Info:
         
         
        Funded: $0.00
         
         
         
         
         
        Funded: $  

        Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown
        is the obligated amount):

0004    P0004: This modification funds CLIN 0004 for                                      
        period of performance April 1, 2009 to June
        30,2009 in the amount of $  

        Amount of CLIN 0002 is increased from $  
        by $   to $  .

        The mileage rate is $  

        TRANSPORTATION ( in accordance with Statement of
        Continued ...

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4

b4



ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

 5  6
CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

DOYON  AKAL JV I

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

HSCEDM-08-D-00003/HSCEDM-09-J-00009/P00004

        Objectives and Performance Work Statement)
        Product/Service Code:  S206
        Product/Service Description: GUARD SERVICES
        Requisition No: 192109FMICONT0020,
        192109FMICONT0020.4, 192109FMICONT0020.5

        Delivery: 30 Days After Award
         
         
         
        Funded: $0.00
        Accounting Info:
         
         
        Funded: $0.00
        Accounting Info:
         
         - ------ ---
         
        Funded: $0.00
        Accounting Info:
         
         
        Funded: $0.00
         
         
         
        Funded: $0.00
        Accounting Info:
         
         
        Funded: $0.00
         
         
         
         
         
        Funded: $  

        Change Item 0007 to read as follows(amount shown
        is the obligated amount):

0007    P0004: This modification funds CLIN 0007 for                                      
        period of performance April 1, 2009 to June
        30,2009 in the amount of $  .

        Amount of CLIN 000  sed from $  
        by $   to $  

        The on-demand guard services hourly rate is
        Continued ...

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b4

b4

b4

b4

b4 b4



ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

 6  6
CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

DOYON  AKAL JV I

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

HSCEDM-08-D-00003/HSCEDM-09-J-00009/P00004

        $  

        The contractor shall provide on-demand stationary
        guard services as required by the COTR to
        include, but not limited to, escorting and
        guarding detainees to medical or doctors
        appointments, hearings, ICE interviews and
        enhancing specific requirements for security,
        detainee monitoring, visitation and contraband
        control.

        Fully burdened labor rate.
        Product/Service Code:  S206
        Product/Service Description: GUARD SERVICES
        Requisition No: 192109FMICONT0020,
        192109FMICONT0020.3, 192109FMICONT0020.4,
        192109FMICONT0020.5, FMI-09-024

        Accounting Info:
         
         
        Funded: $0.00
        Accounting Info:
         
         
        Funded: $0.00
        Accounting Info:
         
         - ------ ---
         
        Funded: $0.00
        Accounting Info:
         
         
        Funded: $0.00
        Accounting Info:
         
         
         
         
        Funded: $  

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110

b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b2High

b4



b2High

b2High

b4

b2High

b4

b4 b4



b6

b6

b6

b6

b4

b4

b4

b4



b2High

b2High

b6



b6

b6

b6

b4

b4

b2High

b4

b2High

b4



b2High

b2High

b2High

b4

b4



b6

b6

b6

b6

b4

b4



b2High

b2High

b2High

b4
b4

b6



b6

b6

b6

b6



b2High

b2High

TCF/Det,ent l'!;:-tgt/Dc::c:r,:: ConLrac:.s-DC 
Inmigratio:1 ar:d Cust.Orl5 "Snforcement 
Office of Acq::l sltion ManO-genon'.: 
801 ::: Street l'\\tJ, 9LL F:Loor 
lfiashington :JC 20536 

DOYON AKAL JV -
"I noYo" PC,A?'A 

SU:::TE 300 
FA I RBANKS ]i~K 9 ~::rt 0:;' 2941 

IC2/Detent I'I:::1qt/DeLef~L C:)rL::'2c;.;')-DC 
::::r.migrat.::..oYl ar:d Customs J::.::1IOrCemeLt 
Office of Acqui,;"j Lion Ni-:l:l{;:.gement 
801 I Street NW, 9th FLeor 
VJasbir:gLon DC 20536 

- The above n,;mbered solicit;;:don is ami:1nded as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifed for (Bee'p! of Offer's -is extended . is not extB"ded. 

Offefs must acknowledge leceipt 'Of this ame'"1drr;ent prior to the hour end dale specified in the solicitation 0, ns arle1ded, by one of the torowl~.g methcds: (a) By corr,pleti;lg 

Hems 8 and ,5, and returning copies cf the amendment; (bJ By acknowledging receipt cf this amendMent 0:1 each copy of the offer submitted; or (0) By 

separate leiter or telegram whic'1 includes a reference to tl~e solbtation and amc:-:dmont numbers. FA!LURE OF YOUR ACKNOV'"lEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT !N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by 
virtue OfV~15 amendment you desire 10 ch,mgo;:)n offer a:ready submitted, such change may be made by le:eg'arn or leIter, proviaed each telBgram or letter makes reference 
to :he solicitation ar,d this amendment, ami is recc:\lod prio: to tile opening hour and dale specified. 

See Schedu~e 
13. THIS HEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. iT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTfORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE 
-.-~-.. ------- A. THIS CHANGE ormER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO'. (Sper-jfy authori1;l) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE lN THE CONTRACT 

ORDER NO. IN !rEM lOA 

8 HiE ABOVE NUMBERED CON fRACTfORDER IS MODlriED TO REFI FeT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
approprIation date, etc,) SeT FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR ';'3.103(b). 

c. THIS SUPPlEMEN'tAl Ac"i{11:McNT IS ENTERED !NTO PURSlJANTTO AUTHORITY OF' 

-----f-DnOnTT"H<E'RC("s'OOpe:;ifY tyPe of modification and authonty) 

x Uf:1.18 Lera Nodification FAR 43.103 (ll) 

') ~,is required to sig'"1 this documen: al~d rell.Tn -::-~~-===::,,==-~ro:"P:iC:'~to",,lh~'C~;'~'~":ir~,g~O~ff:;'~"C'-___________ _ 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMCNTfMOOIFICATION (Organized by UCF seciion headings, including solio'ta/ionlcontrect subject ma!terwhere feasible) 

E iMPORTANT: Contractor x, is not, 

DUNS :-lumber: 

The pt:rposc 0: ch;; s modif~ca~ion is in pursLilEL vd Lh PAR C] ause b2. :23:;>-18, "l'..vailability of 

Fllnds" of tt.e sebjec' Task Order. 

Avai~O-bi~i ty of ='ucd::; (APR 1984) 

?u::-:ds are not p:::'8sently 2vai lable for this contro.ct. The (;ovenHnent's ob,l:Lgatlon ur.der this 

cont:::-::ac-:: is contingent. upcn the avaL~ability of appropria.ted :.unc,~ fro:T: Vlhl eM pi:lY:T:ent fo:::­

con-:::::;:::act purposes can be mi'lde. No ~"egal liability on the part of :.he Governmen:. [:or any 

payme:::t may arise u~1ti2. funds ore m2de available to the CO:1Lrac;-.ing Offl cer f:-n' thi.s 

contract and until the Cor::-.::'i':l.ct-.c);~ ~eceives no~icc of SUC~l O-vaiL":ih.i.J Ly! 1.0 be C(ln i nfled l r: 

Wrl t.' ng by the Con-::rO-cting Of ':'.i.ce r 

Conti nued 

Fxcep! AS provided herein. all te'Tlls and condi:ions of we ducument referenced i;"; Item 9A or iDA as here:ofcre changed. rema;ns 

,SA NA'vlE AND TITLE or SIGNER (iy/;;c-;;;: print) leA NAME 

NSN 7540-D1-152-8070 
Prevl:)us edition unusable 

and in full fo'ce and effect. 

i 16C, nATE $IGNFf)"" 

I !510?-2alY 
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83} 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 eFR) 53.243 



b6

b6

b6

b6

b2High

b4

b2High



b2High

b4

b2High

b4

b4

b2High

b4



b2High

b2High

b2High

b4

_ OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUFO 
CONTINUA 

C8-D-00003!HSCEn~-09-:-:UOC9/POOC09 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CON r RACTOR 

COYOK AKAL JV :;: 

ITEM NO 

{p.; 

e019 

0020 

0021 

SUPPLlI::StSI::RVICES 

(3) 

$0.00 (Subject to Availabili~y of Funds} 

Add Item C019 at,; [0] 10Ns: 

SUBJECT TO AVl\TT,ARTI,ITY OF F:JNDS (SAl:"') 

DELl VERABI"SS ( IN ACCORD1I.NCE ~HTH STATSMFt..;1' OF' 

ODJ"ECTIV?S AND PERE'O~vl.T~NCE. Oi:-i'~' lON Y:;. 1 

~J. C 

PERIOD OF PERFOR}1ANCE:: lC/l/09-17/Tl/09 
COK'T'RACT N3R: l-lSCJ::0H-09-,7-00009 

Add Ite::r. 0020 as felloH::>: 

SUEJECT TO iWATLABIL:IY 0:2' ?U:'1[:S (SAE') 
I,ODG:::NG & M& IF AND 8VERTIME FOR COCKS REQ I 0 '~:O 

TRAV'::L }\N;) St:PPCRT ENERGENCY AND I:.:VACUA':'TQ:J 

O?.:::gP2IO:-J. OPTIO:"l YR. 1 

$0. J 

PERIOD OJ? PI::RFORt"lANCF:10/'1 109-,,12/.31/09 
CONTR1'~C':::' t\J3R: HSC:EDYJ-09-,J-C0009 

FU::1ds) 

Add I~CD 0021 ~s follows: 

SLJB~JECT '::0 ZWAILABILI'l'Y Of:' f:'UNDS (SAP) 

FOO:J SERVICE SUP:?OR'f Fa:?" SI'1:::l{GBNCY AND EVACUT~TION 

. OP'I'IOK YR. 1 

P:SR=CW OJ:' ~)F.RFOR!V1ANCE: 1U/1/U9--12/31/09 

CQNTPACT NRR: HSCE:D:.'1-09--J-C0009 

COLt ~.fl1;ed •.. 

NSN 754;)..0,·152-8067 

(C) 

3 

3 

3 

UMT PRiCE 

{8) 

o. 

0.0 

0.0 

AMOUNT 

(F; 

OPTIONAL FORIII336 (4-1.!8l 

5 

0.00 

0.00 

0.80 



b2High

NAME OF OFr:EROR OR CONTRACTOR 

=:tOYON AI<AL JV I 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPLlESfSERVICES 

~B) 

SO.CO {SubjeC1: to Avai.l~bjULy of F't::.nds) 
Except as provided lWJE'Tl, .s 1 ot,her teEcs and 
cor:di tiO:'1S rerr,ain uncr:a:lged. 

NSN" 7540.01·152·8067 

(C) 

UNIT PRICE 

( ' ' ~, 

AMOUNT 

IF) 

OPTIOl':!i.. FORM 336 (4-86) 
SpO;]$cred by GSA 
FAR (48 eFR) 53.110 

. ... ......... ........ "'---'~~------'--'--- .. -~.-~----.--~----



b2High

b2High

b4 b4

b4 b4



b4

b4

b4

b4

b6

b6

b6

b6

b4

b4

b4

b2High

b2High



b4

b2High

b2High

b2High

b4

b2High


	Company Name
	r_HSCEDM-08-D-00003, Order HSCEDM-09-J-00009 - Doyon Akal



